٦г

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Chin-Nan Lee			09/30/2012	
Hsiang-Fu Liu			09/30/2012	
Shu-Fong Huang			09/30/2012	
Yu-Li Huang			10/01/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA			
Name:	Microsoft Corporation			
Street Address:	One Microsoft	One Microsoft Way		
City:	Redmond			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			
Postal Code:	98052			
Property Type		Νι	ımber	
		13648461		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	6123329	081		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.	
Phone:	612-332-			
Email:	bweiss@merchantgould.com			
Correspondent Nam				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14917.2198US01/336768.0	1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. Blake Sorensen	C. Blake Sorensen	
Total Attachments: 8	}			

source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page1.tif

502089783

PATENT REEL: 029104 FRAME: 0226

source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page2.tif
source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page3.tif
source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page4.tif
source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page5.tif
source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page6.tif
source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page7.tif
source=2198us01_Assignment_101012#page8.tif

I <u>Chin-Nan Lee</u>("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Automatic Mobile Application Redirection</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

🛛 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,

ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application

No ______ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Filing Date	Filing Date Office Image: State

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

委金男	2012/09/30
Inventor's Signature	Date
Chin-Nan Lee	李金男
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

I <u>Hsiang-Fu Liu</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Automatic Mobile Application Redirection</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,

ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application

No _____ by the following Office

۵۱._____ ۲

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).



I <u>Shu-Fong Huang</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Automatic Mobile Application Redirection</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,

ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application

No _____ by the following Office

14 _____ 19 _ ____ 1

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	
	Filing Date	Filing Date Office Image: Straight of the straight o

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

東海方	2012/09/30
nventor's Signature	Date
Shu-Fong Huang	<u>黄淑芳</u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

÷

PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

I <u>Yu-Li Huang</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Automatic Mobile Application Redirection</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,

ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on _____ and was given Application

No _____ by the following Office

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	Filing Date	Filing Date Office Image: Straight of the straight o

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

CI: JAA	
Chieff	2012/10/1
Inventor's Signature	Date 黃玉禮
Yu-Li Huang	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2